
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1198
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2015
LOAN TO SC / OBC
Lokhande Shri Sadashiv Kisan

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons belonging to SC and other backward classes to whom loan has been provided by the financial corporations during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(b) the amount distributed as loan during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)

(a) & (b): As informed by the National Scheduled Castes Finance and Development Corporation (NSFDC) and the National Backward Classes Finance & Development Corporation (NBCFDC), State-wise amount of loan disbursed and the number of beneficiaries belonging to Scheduled Castes and Other Backward Classes respectively covered during the last three years and current year (upto 31.01.2015) are at Annexure-I & II.
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